
U11 DS
U11 SS
U11 ES
U12 ES

U12 DS GO
U14 DS GO
U13 ES
U14 ES
U15 ES
U16 ES

U12 DS
U13 DS
U13 SS
U14 DS
U15 DS
U16 DS
U16 SSU16 SS

U8 DS
U8 SS
U8 ES
U10 DS
U10 SS
U10 ES

5:30pm

7:15pm

4.00pm

5.30pm

7.15pm

U7 DS
U7 SS
U9 DS
U9 SS
U9 ES
U11 DS
U11 SSU11 SS
U11 ES

U12 DS GO
U14 DS GO
U12 SS
U12 ES
U13 ES
U14 SS
U15 SSU15 SS
U16 ES

U8 DS
U8 SS
U8 ES

U15 DS
U15 SS
U16 DS
U16 SS

U7 DS
U7 SS
GK

U9 DS
U9 SS
U9 ES
U10 DS
U10 SS
U10 ES
U11 DSU11 DS
GK

U12 DS
U12 SS
U13 DS
U13 SS
U14 DS
U14 SS
UU14 ES
U15 ES
GK

Nord Anglia
School

5:30pm

7:15pm

5:30pm

7:15pm

U7 DS
GK

U9 DS
U9 SS
U10 DS

U14 DS
U16 DSGK

U7 DS
U8 DS
U8 SS

U14 DS
U16 DS

U9 DS
U9 SS
U10 SS
U11 DS

U11 SS
U12 DS
U12 SS

U8 DS
U8 SS
U10 DS
U10 SS

U11 DS
U11 SS
U12 DS
U12 SS

Citizens 
School

5:30pm

7:15pm

N/A

N/A

U11-13 ES + 
Additional

U14-16 ES +
Additional

Jebel Ali
School

5:30pm

7:15pm

N/A

N/A

U8 DS
U10 DS

U12 DS

U8 DS
U10 DS

U12 DS

Kent College

5:00pm

6:30pm

U7 DS
U9 DS

U9 DS U7 DS

U11 DS
U15 DS U15 DS

U11 DS
U13 DS

Police
Academy

VENUE TIMINGS MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY TIMINGS FRIDAY

CFS.DUBAI@CITYFOOTBALL.COM   I  +971 50 355 3610  

ES = Elite Squad
SS = Select Squad

DS = Development Squad
GO = Girls Only
GK = Goalkeeping

Dubai
Squads

SCHEDULE SEASON 2024/25


