

SCHEDULE SEASON 2024/25



Squads

VENUE	TIMINGS	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	TIMINGS	FRIDAY
Nord Anglia School	5:30pm	U11 DS U11 SS U11 ES U12 ES	U8 DS U8 SS U8 ES U10 DS U10 SS U10 ES	U7 DS U7 SS U9 DS U9 SS U9 ES U11 DS U11 SS U11 ES	U8 DS U8 SS U8 ES	4.00pm	U7 DS U7 SS GK
						5.30pm	U9 DS U9 SS U9 ES U10 DS U10 SS U10 ES U11 DS GK
	7:15pm	U12 DS <mark>GO</mark> U14 DS <mark>GO</mark> U13 ES U14 ES U15 ES U16 ES	U12 DS U13 DS U13 SS U14 DS U15 DS U16 DS U16 SS	U12 DS G0 U14 DS G0 U12 SS U12 ES U13 ES U14 SS U15 SS U16 ES	U15 DS U15 SS U16 DS U16 SS	7.15pm	U12 DS
Citizens School	5:30pm	U7 DS U8 DS U8 SS	U9 DS U9 SS U10 SS U11 DS	U7 DS <mark>GK</mark>	U9 DS U9 SS U10 DS	5:30pm	U8 DS U8 SS U10 DS U10 SS
	7:15pm	U14 DS U16 DS	U11 SS U12 DS U12 SS	GK	U14 DS U16 DS	7:15pm	U11 DS U11 SS U12 DS U12 SS
Jebel Ali School	5:30pm		U11-13 ES + Additional			N/A	
	7:15pm		U14-16 ES + Additional			N/A	
Kent College	5:30pm		U8 DS U10 DS		U8 DS U10 DS	N/A	
	7:15pm		U12 DS		U12 DS	N/A	
Police Academy	5:00pm	U7 DS U9 DS		U9 DS	U7 DS		
	6:30pm	U11 DS U15 DS		U11 DS U13 DS	U15 DS		

ES = Elite Squad **SS** = Select Squad **DS** = Development Squad GO = Girls Only **GK** = Goalkeeping

CFS.DUBAI@CITYFOOTBALL.COM | +971 50 355 3610